

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13523/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2011 in WP No.3258/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

CIDCO MAHARASHTRA LTD.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHREE AMBICA DEVELOPERS & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment

Date: 08/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. U.U.Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C.U.Singh, Sr. Adv.
MS. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Ishan Gaur, Adv.
Ms. Deepti Sarin, Adv.
Mr. R.NKaranjawala, Adv.
MS. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Udeshi, Adv.
Mr. Rohaan Cama, Adv.
M/S. Karanjawala & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

The operation of the impugned order shall remain stayed pending further orders.

This order shall not prevent the respondents from completing and even commissioning that part of the building as is meant for commercial use.

For the balance of the area which is constructed for residential purpose, the parties shall maintain status quo. Respondents to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Post in the month of July, 2012, if the pleadings are complete.

Mr. U.U.Lalit, learned senior counsel shall keep the

relevant official record handy for perusal of the court.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master